

# 1<sup>st</sup> REGULAR MEETING of the KANSAS CITY FUTURES JOINT COMMISSION

TUESDAY, JULY 22, 2025

5:30 PM

## **COMMISSIONERS:**

DJ YEARWOOD, CHAIR CADEN THOMAS, VICE CHAIR EMMA NYE, 1<sup>ST</sup> District AT-LARGE ANDREW ESSER, 1<sup>ST</sup> DISTRICT MOLLY McCULLOUGH, 1<sup>ST</sup> DISTRICT AT-LARGE CHASE JACKSON, 1<sup>ST</sup> DISTRICT MIREYA AGEE-RAMIREZ,  $2^{\text{ND}}$  DISTRICT AT-LARGE MARCELLE BROOKS, 2<sup>ND</sup> DISTRICT MICHAEL MILLER, 2<sup>ND</sup> DISTRICT AT-LARGE LOLA CLEMENTS, 2<sup>ND</sup> DISTRICT MYUAH HAMILTON, 3RD DISTRICT AT-LARGE YOUNG ADULT COMMISSION, VACANT, 3RD DISTRICT ANA VICTORIA DAVIS HERNANDEZ, 3RD DISTRICT AT-LARGE ANYIA BYRD, 3RD DISTRICT SOFIA MACIAS, 4TH DISTRICT AT-LARGE LUCAS RODRIGUEZ, 4TH DISTRICT ELMA KELJIC, 4<sup>TH</sup> DISTRICT AT-LARGE KERAV AGARWAL, 4TH DISTRICT YOUNG ADULT COMMISSION, VACANT, 5TH DISTRICT AT-LARGE SAMANTHA WEAVER, 5<sup>TH</sup> DISTRICT LANDON HAMMELL, 5th DISTRICT AT-LARGE ZOE WILSON, 5<sup>TH</sup> DISTRICT REGELIO RODRIGUEZ, 6<sup>TH</sup> DISTRICT AT-LARGE JORDAN JONES, 6TH DISTRICT ALEX BROUGHT, 6TH DISTRICT AT-LARGE

DARIAN FIELDER-BEY, 6TH DISTRICT



# City of Kansas City, Missouri Meeting Agenda KC Futures Youth Commission

Tuesday, July 22, 2025, 5:30 PM

Regular Health Department Multipurpose Room

### **OPENING**

- I. <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>
  - a. Welcome Remarks from the Chair
  - b. Overview of Meeting Objectives
  - c. Roll call and quorum verification
- II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
  - a. None

### **OLD BUSINESS**

### STRATEGIC PLANNING & NEW BUSINESS

- III. ICE BREAKER
  - a. Speed Connection
- IV. BYLAWS REVIEW OF JOINT COMMISSION RESPONSIBILITIES
- V. WELCOME AND REMARKS
  - a. Dr. Marvia Jones, Director KCMO Health Department
  - b. Councilwoman Patterson-Hazley, Commission Liaison
- VI. CITY OF KANSAS CITY MISSOURI PLANNING DEPARTMENT
  - a. Presentation on Citywide Playbook
- VII. STRATEGIC PLANNING RETREAT DISCUSSION
  - a. Each Commission provides a brief recap of their respective retreats
- VIII. <u>NEW BUSINESS RESOLUTIONS:</u>
  - a. RESOLUTION 2025-03: Approving a meeting schedule for the KC Futures Commission, Kansas City Youth Commission, and Kansas City Young Adult Commission.
  - b. RESOLUTION 2025-04: Establishing the Strategic Priorities of the Kansas City Futures Commission
  - c. RESOLUTION 2025-02: Recommending implementation of a KC Youth Voices survey to the City Council

- d. RESOLUTION 2025-05: Approving the Approving the 2026 KC Futures Summit and Establishing a Joint Planning Working Group
- e. RESOLUTION 2025-01: Approving an Activity Calendar for the KC Futures Commission
- IX. <u>26/27 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET PLANNING</u>
- X. <u>IMPACT REPORT PLANNING</u>
- XI. ADDITIONAL PROPOSALS FROM COMMISSIONERS

### **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

XII. Open floor for public attendees to provide feedback, ask questions, or present concerns.

# FINAL ACTIONS AND CLOSING REMARKS

- XIII. REVIEW OF DECISIONS MADE & NEXT STEPS
- XIV. OFFICE OF 3RD DISTRICT COUNCILMEMBER PATTERSON-HAZLEY
- XV. KC FUTURES OFFICE
- XVI. <u>NEXT MEETING</u>
- XVII. ADJOURNMENT